ME

Protection of the Arctic Marine Environment

PAME compiled list of PAME projects experts, version 23 Jan 2020

PAME Project Expert Groups, 23 January 2020

Members Shipping Resource Exploration MPA Ecosystem Approach Marine Litter Invasive Species
Expert Group and Development Expert Group Expert Group Regional Action Plan
(SEG) Expert Group (EA-EG)
(REDEG)
Co-leads: Canada and USA Lead: USA Co-leads: Canada, Norway Co-leads: Norway and USA Canada, Finland, Iceland, Coordination Group
and USA Kingdom of Denmar:k, PAME co-
Norway, Sweden, United chairing/Canada
States, AIA, OSPAR. * g
Canada Drummond Fraser Maureen Copley Bethany Shroeder Leah Brown Sarah Da Silva Kim Howland
Drummond.fraser@tc.gc.c | copleym@ainc- bethany.schroeder@dfo- Leah.Brown@dfo-mpo.gc.ca Sarah.DaSilva@Canada.ca | Kimberly.Howland@df
a inac.gc.ca mpo.gc.ca 0-mpo.gc.ca
Cc: Maya Gold Maya Gold
‘ Cal Wenghofer maya.gold@dfo-mpo.gc.ca maya.gold @dfo- PAME co-Chair:
Caroline Gravel Cal.Wenghofer@dfo- mpo.gc.ca Id
caroline.gravel@tc.gc.ca mpo.gc.ca Maya Go
maya.gold @dfo-
Maya Gold mpo.ge.ca
mavya.gold@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Francine Mercier
Francine.Mercier@pc.gc.ca
Kingdom Julie Gjedsig Grauslund Josefine Duer Thomas Klinggaard Josefine Duer Charlotte Mogensen Inge Thaulow
of gg@dma.dk jdue@nanoq.gl thobk@mst.dk jdue@nanoq.gl chbmo@mfvm.dk ingt@nanog.gl
Denmark
Anna Borg Dahl Josefine Duer Tom Christensen Andreas Haugaard Tom Christensen
annaborgd@uvmr.fo jdue@nanoq.gl toch@bios.au.dk Christensen toch@bios.au.dk
anhc@nanoq.gl

1“red” marked are the lead of the co-leads.

Page 10of 7



mailto:Drummond.fraser@tc.gc.ca
mailto:Drummond.fraser@tc.gc.ca
mailto:caroline.gravel@tc.gc.ca
mailto:copleym@ainc-inac.gc.ca
mailto:copleym@ainc-inac.gc.ca
mailto:bethany.schroeder@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:bethany.schroeder@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:Cal.Wenghofer@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:Cal.Wenghofer@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:maya.gold@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:Francine.Mercier@pc.gc.ca
mailto:Leah.Brown@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:maya.gold@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:Sarah.DaSilva@Canada.ca
mailto:maya.gold@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:maya.gold@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:Kimberly.Howland@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:Kimberly.Howland@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:maya.gold@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:maya.gold@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:gg@dma.dk
mailto:annaborgd@uvmr.fo
mailto:jdue@nanoq.gl
mailto:thobk@mst.dk
mailto:jdue@nanoq.gl
mailto:jdue@nanoq.gl
mailto:toch@bios.au.dk
mailto:chbmo@mfvm.dk
mailto:anhc@nanoq.gl
mailto:ingt@nanoq.gl
mailto:toch@bios.au.dk

PAME

Protection of the Arctic Marine Environment

Members

Shipping
Expert Group

(SEG)

(HFO 1V(b) PoC: Josefine

Duer

Resource Exploration
and Development
Expert Group
(REDEG)

MPA
Expert Group

Tom Christensen

toch@bios.au.dk
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Ecosystem Approach
Expert Group
(EA-EG)

Marine Litter
Regional Action Plan

Invasive Species

siv-
christin.gaalaas@nfd.dep.

Fredrik-
Juell.Theisen@kld.dep.n

Fredrik-
Juell.Theisen@kld.dep.no

no

Andrea Skartein

ANSK@sdir.no

Fredrik Juell Theisen
Fredrik-
JueII.Theisen@kId.dep.no

0]

Cecilie von Quillfeldt
quillfeldt@npolar.no

hein.rune.skjoldal@imr.no

lise.langard@miljodir.no

jdue@nanogq.gl
Finland Anita Makinen Paivi Karvinen Jan Ekebom Hermanni Kaartokallio Hermanni Kaartokallio Lehtiniemi Maiju
Anita.Makinen@trafi.fi paivi.karvinen@ym.fi jan.ekebom@ym.fi hermanni.kaartokallio@ymp hermanni.kaartokallio@y Maiju.Lehtiniemi@ym
aristo.fi mparisto.fi paristo.fi
cc: Jan Ekebom
jan.ekebom@ym.fi
cc: Anita Makinen
Anita.Makinen@trafi.fi
Iceland Sigurros Fridriksdottir Hildur Vésteinsdottir Hédinn Valdimarsson Katrin Séley Bjarnadottir Jénas Jénasson
sigurros@umbhverfisstofnu | Cc: Helga Jonsdéttir hildurv@ust.is hedinn.valdimarsson@hafog | katrin.bjarnadottir@umhv | jonas.jonasson@hafogv
n.is helga.jonsdottir@uar.is vatn.is erfisstofnun.is atn.is
Cc: Helga Jonsdéttir
Jon Bernodusson helga.jonsdottir@uar.is Cc. Eydis Saléme Eiriksdottir
jonb@icetra.is Helga Jonsdottir eydis.salome.eiriksdottir
helga.jonsdottir@uar.is @hafogvatn.is
Anna Margret Bjornsdottir
annamb@samgongustofa.i
s
Norway Siv Christin Gaalaas Fredrik Juell Theisen Fredrik Juell Theisen Hein Rune Skjoldal Lise Langard Cecilie von Quillfeldt

cecilie.von.quillfeldt@n

Lis lindal Jgrgensen
lis.lindal.joergensen@imr.no

Lisa Bjgrnsdatter Helgason
lisa.b.helgason@npolar.no

Cecile von Quillfeldt
quillfeldt@npolar.no

Fredrik Juell Theisen

Fredrik Juell Theisen
Fredrik-
Juell.Theisen@kld.dep.no

polar.no

Fredrik Juell Theisen
Fredrik-
Juell.Theisen@kld.dep.
no
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Members Shipping Resource Exploration MPA Ecosystem Approach Marine Litter Invasive Species
Expert Group and Development Expert Group Expert Group Regional Action Plan
(SEG) Expert Group (EA-EG)
(REDEG)
Fredrik-
Cc: Bjgrn Reppe Juell.Theisen@kld.dep.no
bjorn.reppe@sdir.no
Russia Natalia Kutaeva Elena Vikulova Irina Onufrenya Professor Gennady G.
kutaevang@morspas.com | vikulova@mnr.gov.ru ionufrenya@wwf.ru Matishov
icd@mmbi.info
Olga Tsyrkun Natalia Kutaeva
tsyrkunoi@morflot.ru kutaevang@morspas.co
m
Dmitriy Yudin
psco-ydv@mail.ru Alexander Druchinin
Druchinin@mnr.gov.ru
Dmitry Timoshenko
d.timoshenko@rosmorport
.ru
Sweden Sofia Malmsten Jessica Nilson Jessica Nilson Anna Karlsson Erland Lettevall
sofia.malmsten@transport jessica.nilsson@havochvatte | jessica.nilsson@havochvatte anna.karlsson@havochvatt | erland.lettevall@havoc
styrelsen.se n.se n.se en.se hvatten.se
Jonas Palsson
jonas.palsson@havochvatt
en.se
USA Elizabeth McLanahan Elizabeth McLanahan Elizabeth Mclanahan Elizabeth McLanahan Elizabeth Mclanahan Jeanette Davis
Elizabeth.Mclanahan@noa | Elizabeth.Mclanahan@n Elizabeth.Mclanahan@noaa. Elizabeth.Mclanahan@noaa. Elizabeth.Mclanahan@no | jeanette.davis@noaa.g
a.gov 0aa.gov gov gov aa.gov ov
Peter Oppenheimer Dennis Thurston Catherine Coon Catherine Coon Laura Strickler Gil Castellanos (CAFF)
Peter.Oppenheimer@noaa | dennis.thurston@boem. | catherine.coon@boem.gov catherine.coon@boem.gov laura.strickler@noaa.gov
-Bov gov
Lauren Wenzel Libby Logerwell Peter Murphy
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Members

Shipping
Expert Group
(SEG)

Kaplan, Galia
Galia.Kaplan@uscg.mil

Resource Exploration
and Development
Expert Group
(REDEG)

Fleming, Mark
mark.fleming@bsee.gov

Alyson Azzara
alyson.azzara@dot.gov

Amy Merten
amy.merten@noaa.gov

Meridena Kauffman
meridena.d.kauffman@usc

Mark Everett
Mark.Everett@uscg.mil

g.mil

Brian Page
Robert.B.Page@uscg.mil

Catherine Coon
catherine.coon@boem.g

MPA
Expert Group

lauren.wenzel@noaa.gov

Laura Strickler
laura.strickler@noaa.gov

ov
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Ecosystem Approach
Expert Group
(EA-EG)

Libby.Logerwell@noaa.gov

Marine Litter
Regional Action Plan

Peter.murphy@noaa.gov

Invasive Species

Whit Sheard, (CCU)
whitsheard@yahoo.com

Charlotte Mogensen
charlotte.mogensen@os

France:

par.org

Trish Hayes
Trish.Hayes@ec.gc.ca

CAFF:
Kari Larusson
kari@caff.is

CAFF
Tom Barry
tom@caff.is

PPs Nicole Kanayurak (ICC) Nicole Kanayurak (ICC) Nicole Kanayurak (ICC) Leah Bower (AlA) Nicole Kanayurak (ICC Bruce Wright (AIA)
nicole.kanayurak@gmail.co | nicole.kanayurak@gmail. | nicole.kanayurak@gmail.com | leah.bower@aleut- Alaska) brucew@apiai.org
m com international.org Nicole.Kanayurak@north-
Gunn-Britt Retter (Saami slope.org
Leah Bower (AIA) Gunn-Britt (Saami Council) Gunn-Britt Retter (Saami
leah.bower@aleut- Council) gbr@saamicouncil.net Council) Liza Mack
international.org gbr@saamicouncil.net gbr@saamicouncil.net liza.mack@aleut-
international.org
Leah Bower (AIA) Liza Mack (AlA)
leah.bower@aleut- liza.mack@aleut- Colleen Henry (AAC) Lauren Divine (AIA)
international.org international.org Colleen.Henry@cyfn.net Imdivine@aleut.com
Working Andrew Dumbrille (WWF) Working Groups contacts: Working Groups contacts: AMAP
groups adumbrille@wwfcanada.o | Whit Sheard CAFF: AMAP: Jenn Provencher
and rg whitsheard@yahoo.com | Debbie Martin Jon L Fuglestad jennifer.provencher@can
Observers Debbie.Martin@ec.gc.ca jon.fuglestad@amap.no ada.ca
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Members MPA Marine Litter

Shipping
Expert Group

(SEG)

Resource Exploration
and Development
Expert Group
(REDEG)

Expert Group

Ecosystem Approach
Expert Group
(EA-EG)

Regional Action Plan

Invasive Species

GADAL Sebastien
sebastien.gadal@univ-
amu.fr

The Netherlands:
Hetty Kock
Hetty.KOCK@minienm.nl

Leni Buisman
leni.buisman@minbuza.nl

Singapore
Mr. Bert Chen, Assistant

Director (Port State
Control), Maritime and
Port Authority of
Singapore

chen kit jam@mpa.gov.s
g

Ms. Candice Ng, Assistant
Manager (International),
Maritime and Port
Authority of Singapore
candice ng@mpa.gov.sg

Ms. Zhang Kangmin,
Assistant Director
(International), Maritime
and Port Authority of
Singapore

zhang kangmin@mpa.gov
.Sg

Tom Barry

tom@caff.is

Observers:
Martin Sommerkorn/WWF
msommerkorn@wwf.no

Lisa Speer

Ispeer@nrdc.org

Malgorzata Smieszek
Malgorzata.Smieszek@ulapla

Observers:
Martin Sommerkorn/WWF
msommerkorn@wwf.no

Whit Sheard
wsheard@oceanconservancy

-org

Malgorzata Smieszek
Malgorzata.Smieszek@ulapla

nd.fi

nd.fi

Nikolaj Bock, EU/EEA
nikolaj.bock@eea.europa.eu

Jonathan Warrenchuk
jwarrenchuk@oceana.org

Joan Fabres/GRIDA
joan.fabres@grida.no

Charlotte Mogensen/OSPAR
charlotte.mogensen@ospar.

org

Nikolaj Bock, EU/EEA
nikolaj.bock@eea.europa.eu

Lisa Speer

Ispeer@nrdc.org

Jonathan Warrenchuk
jwarrenchuk@oceana.org

SDWG
Catherine P. Chambers

cat@uw.is

The Netherland
Wouter Jan Strietman
wouterjan.strietman@wu

r.nl

UK
Thomas Maes

thomas.maes@cefas.co.u
k

Italy
Stefano Aliani
stefano.aliani@sp.ismar.c

nr.it

Germany
Rita Fabris
Rita.Fabris@uba.de

Spain
Martin Partida, Itziar
itmarpar@miteco.es

China
Prof. LU, Zhibo
zhibolu@126.com

India
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(SEG) Expert Group (EA-EG)
(REDEG)

Dr. Pravakar Mishra
Germany: mishra@nccr.gov.in
Mr. Michael Ddumer, Desk
Officer for Baltic Sea South-Korea
Cooperation and Arctic Minsu Kim, head of center
Policy, Federal Foreign of Korea Maritime
Office — E07, Werderscher Institute (KMI)
Markt 1, D-10117 Berlin, arctic korea@mofa.go.kr
Germany
Tel.: +49-30-1817-2520 Cccu
Fax: +49-30-1817-52520 Whit Sheard
E07-9@diplo.de whitsheard@yahoo.com
Mr. Klaus Zillikens IMO
Email: EO7-9@diplo.de Mr. Loukas Kontogiannis
Head of Marine Pollution,
Italy: Marine Environment
salvatore.mauro Division
salvatore.mauro@cnr.it LKontogi@imo.org
Japan: UNEP
Natsuhiko Otsuka heidi.savelli@un.org
natsuhiko.otsuka@arc.hok
udai.ac.jp Oceana
Ben Enticknap
China: BEnticknap@oceana.org
Wang Hongwei, Director,
Department of IASC
International Cooperation, Dr. Bhavani
Ministry of Transport. Narayanaswamy
Email: Bhavani.Narayanaswamy
hwwang@mot.gov.cn @sams.ac.uk

Page 6 of 7


mailto:E07-9@diplo.de
mailto:E07-9@diplo.de
mailto:salvatore.mauro@cnr.it
mailto:natsuhiko.otsuka@arc.hokudai.ac.jp
mailto:natsuhiko.otsuka@arc.hokudai.ac.jp
mailto:hwwang@mot.gov.cn
mailto:mishra@nccr.gov.in
mailto:arctic_korea@mofa.go.kr
mailto:whitsheard@yahoo.com
mailto:LKontogi@imo.org
mailto:heidi.savelli@un.org
mailto:BEnticknap@oceana.org
mailto:Bhavani.Narayanaswamy@sams.ac.uk
mailto:Bhavani.Narayanaswamy@sams.ac.uk

i / \M PAME compiled list of PAME projects experts, version 23 Jan 2020

Protection of the Arctic Marine Environment

Members Shipping Resource Exploration MPA Ecosystem Approach Marine Litter Invasive Species
Expert Group and Development Expert Group Expert Group Regional Action Plan
(SEG) Expert Group (EA-EG)
(REDEG)
Dong Leyi, Deputy EU
Director, China Maritime Georg Hanke
Administration georg.hanke@ec.europa.e
Email: u

13916124388@139.com

Ms. Zhang Shuang,
Associate Professor,
Dalian Maritime University
Email: saradlmu@163.com

Korea:
Justin Kim
jdkim65@kmi.re.kr
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